Web: www.hotwatt.com Email: sales@hotwatt.com 55
STR
IP
Strip Heaters
Mica Insulated
Applications
Dies, Cylinders, Kettles, Molds, Process Machines, Platens, Tanks, or
other applications where controlled heating is needed.

with mounting holes. Other mounting hole sizes and locations
available. Consult factory.
How To Order
Specify: quantity, width, length, wattage, voltage, terminal
arrangement, mounting holes and cutouts if any. Detail cutouts, and
mounting holes (if any) on dimensional drawing.
Example: ST1.5-10/300W120V/SSA/standard mounting holes.
Width: 21⁄2" 3" 4"
� Manfactured Items �
Web: www.hotwatt.com Email: sales@hotwatt.com 57
Strip Heaters
Mica Insulated
Optional Terminations
Stainless Steel Post
Up to 21⁄4" wide: 6-32 x 1" maximum, 5⁄8" on center.
21⁄4" wide and wider: 8-32 x 1" maximum, 3⁄4" on center.
Type SSA: Parallel one end.
• Available on: 11⁄2" and wider.
Type SSB: Tandem one end.
• Available on: 11⁄2" and wider.
Type SC: Centered post terminals.
• Available on: 11⁄2" and wider.
Type SO: Opposite ends.
• Available on: 1" and wider.
High Temperature Insulated Leads
Type FS: Insulated leads at one end.
• Available on: 11⁄2" and wider.
Type FO: Insulated leads at opposite ends.
• Available on: 1" and wider.
STR
IP
Phone: 978-777-0070 Fax: 978-774-240958
ST
R
IP
Strip Heaters
Ceramic Insulated
Applications
Dies, Molds, Plastic Forming and Sealing. Tank and Kettle Heating.
For specific applications, correctly rated elements should be used to
prevent overheating and to ensure long life. A guide to correct watt
densities for specific applications is shown on the next page.
Features
• The Hotwatt Stainless Steel Strip Heater provides clean,
dependable heat with sheath temperatures up to 1200ºF (649ºC)
and watt densities up to 40 watts per square inch.
• Because of the seamless stainless steel sheath, Hotwatt Ceramic
Insulated Strip Heaters are dimensionally stable in milled slots.
• Made in U.S.A.
Construction
1 Seamless stainless steel sheath.
2 Post terminals.
3 Ceramic element support.
4 Element wire situated in close proximity to outside surface for
maximum heat transfer and minimum internal temperature
while preserving good dielectric qualities.
5 Magnesium oxide packing.
U.L. Recognized-E56973 C.S.A. Certified – 016386-0-000
Web: www.hotwatt.com Email: sales@hotwatt.com 59
Strip Heaters
Ceramic Insulated
Min. Max.
Cat.No. “A” “B” “C” Watts Watts
CS-5.5 51⁄2" 41⁄2" 1" 50 180
CS-7.5 71⁄2" 61⁄2" 3" 50 360
CS-8 8" 7" 23⁄4" 50 430
CS-9.5 91⁄2" 81⁄2" 41⁄4" 50 510
CS-10.5 101⁄2" 91⁄2" 51⁄4" 50 630
CS-12 12" 11" 71⁄4" 50 810
CS-14 14" 13" 91⁄4" 50 1050
CS-15.2 151⁄4" 141⁄4" 10" 50 1200
CS-16.2 161⁄4" 151⁄4" 11" 50 1320
CS-18 18" 17" 123⁄4" 50 1530

24" and over, ±1⁄8"
Wattage tolerances are held to +5%, -10% at rated voltage.
How To Order
After determining the wattage required and the line voltage
available, determine the physical space available for heaters and the
number of heaters required. Review stock list for in-stock items.
Review Special Features.
Specify: catalog number, wattage, voltage, terminal type, and
special features if applicable.
Strip Heaters: Special Features
SF-11: Lugs, rings, quick connect terminals attached to the end of
lead wires. Specify terminal type and size when ordering. Special
terminals are available.
• Available on:
Mica insulated strip and ceramic insulated strip and finned strip
heaters with lead wires.
SF-11A: Ring terminals. Specify size: #6, #8, #10.
SF-11B: Straight quick connect terminals. Specify male or female
and size: 3⁄16" or 1⁄4".
SF-11C: Flag quick connect terminals. Specify mail or female and
size: 3⁄16" or 1⁄4".
SF-11D: Spade terminals. Specify size: #6, #8, #10.
SF-12: Male dead front armored plug.
• Available on:
Mica insulated and ceramic insulated strip and finned strip heaters
with leads.
Ground wire (SF6) should be specified when using any 3 prong
plug.
SF12-P1: 2 prong/straight blade/2 pole/2wire/
UL&CSA Listed/NEMA 1-15P/125 volts/15 amps.
SF12-P2: 2 prong/twist lock/2 pole/2 wire/UL Listed/
NEMA L1-15P/125 volts/15 amps.
SF12-P3: 3 prong/twist lock/2 pole/3 wire/
UL&CSA Listed/NEMA L6-15P/250 volts/15 amps.
SF12-P4: 3 prong/twist lock/2 pole/3 wire/
UL &CSA Listed/NEMA L6-20/250 volts/20 amps.
SF12-P5: 3 prong/straight blade/2 pole/3 wire/
UL&CSA Listed/NEMA 5-15P/125 volts/15 amps.
STR